

Ref: BSE-NSE/Reg-30/FY2021-22/10

Date: October 25, 2021

To

BSE Limited
Dept. of Corporate Services
25th Floor, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 540901

Symbol: PRAXIS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations")

Ref: Intimation of filing of an application before the National Company Law Tribunal - Mumbai Branch

under section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC")

Further to the Company's intimation dated April 18, 2021 giving intimation that petition has been filed under section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") by M/s. Koncepts Interior, Operational Creditor of the Company, before the National Company Law Tribunal – Mumbai Bench ("NCLT, Mumbai") seeking initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the Company, we further intimate that the matter has been listed today, i.e. Monday, October 25, 2021 in NCLT, Mumbai today in Court No. 5 but could not be proceeded due to technical issue. The next hearing is listed for Wednesday, December 22, 2021.

Kindly, take the same on record of your esteemed Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED

SMITA CHOWDHURY

o dlun

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer